The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton - Council Meeting Council Meeting

Agenda Number:	7.2.
Number:	24-04-
Title:	Resolution - Municipal Innovation Council Participation
Date:	Tuesday, January 23, 2024

Moved By:	
Seconded By:	

Whereas the Municipal Innovation Council (MIC) was established in 2020 when eight municipalities in the County of Bruce came together to find savings, efficiencies and deliver services better to their residents- all with the goal of building smarter, stronger more resilient communities;

And Whereas In 2020 the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton committed to be a member of the MIC with the goal of benefits to support Brockton residents and finding savings and efficiencies in projects and services and supporting the valued partnership with our Bruce County partners;

And Further that while the benefits of the MIC may be evident to other municipalities within Bruce County, the Council of the Municipality of Brockton has been carefully considering the value to residents when faced with difficult budgetary pressures;

And Whereas the Council of the Municipality of Brockton remains committed to finding strategic partnerships and collaborating with Bruce County municipalities in a less formal setting;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the Municipality of Brockton is hereby providing notice of the intent to end the financial commitment to the MIC for the 2024 and subsequent years; and further that secretarial services provided by the Municipality of Brockton should be transitioned to another partner in the near term.

Carried

Tied, Defeated

Defeated

Tabled

Mayor - Chris Peabody